e e Project Name: Q'Connor Boulevard 1-xtension
RICCIIVEIL l
JUN 0 12009 |
P | CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
BY: Vel |

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2
TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

wn won

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to contract for engineering services is by and between
Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County”) and
Klotz Associates, Inc. (the "Engineer") and becomes effective when fully executed by both
parties.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed a contract on 03/13/2007;

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, [tem the agreement to $756.441.00;
and,

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 limits the maximum
amount payable under the agreement to $§756,441.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Hourly Rates in Exhibit II are limited to the rates noted; and,
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said contract
is amended as follows:

I.  The not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1, I is hereby increased from $756.441.00
to $900,000.00.

II. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 is hereby increased from
$756.441.00 to $200,000.00.

III. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit II are hereby amended as shown in the attached
revised Exhibit II.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOFT, the County and the Engineer have executed this supplemental
agreement in duplicate,

ENGINEER: ¢
By: U

gnatlire

Crespin Guzman ﬁ, loar A LA T TS
Printed Name “"Printed Name
Regional Manager eyl Julye
Title Titl¢” 3
Lol {757
{Date ' Date
\ i)
AR



R
4

\

IS DIAVA DI ~|
JUN © 1 2009 I

s

Project Name: O Connor Blvd, Extension

ATTACHMENT A
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. _ 3

This Work Authorization is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered
into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
(the "County'") and _Klotz Associates, Inc__ (the "Engineer").

Partl, The Engineer will provide the following engineering services: Continued coordination
and management with County, TXDOT, TCEQ, SWCA, HNTB, Halff, CTRMA, Baker-Aicklen,
County Attorney and PBS&J for completion of O’Connor design and construction.

Part 2. The maximum amount payable for services under this Work Authorization without
modification is _$87,500.00 .

Part 3. Payment to the Engineer for the services established under this Work Authorization
shall be made in accordance with the Agreement.

Part 4. This Work Authorization shall become effective on the date of final acceptance of the

parties hereto and shall terminate on _December 31, 2010 , unless extended by a Supplemental
Work Authorization.

Part 5. This Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Agreement.



ATTACHMENT A (con’t.)
Part 6. This Work Authorization is hereby accepted and acknowledged below.

ENGINEER: , COUNTY:
Klotz Assocjates, Inc. Williamson County, Texas

By:
S‘Enatm{
Crespi n Dan A. Gattis
Printed Name Printed Name
Regional Manager County Judge
Title Title
Lol log
Datel | Date
LIST OF EXHIBITS
oK

Exhibit A - Services to be Provided by County
Exhibit B - Services to be Provided by Engineer
Exhibit C - Work Schedule

Exhibit D - Fee Schedule ficewcif onr wpymeaved vaies i PSA Fxhitii 1 oveenzed b

S TEI TP RSN TTS u-'\( vt SR N



WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 3
EXHIBIT B

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ENGINEER
KLOTZ ASSOCIATES, INC.

ROAD BOND PROGRAM - O’CONNOR BLVD. EXTENSION
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

From: RM 620
To: SH45
Length: 1.4 miles
County: Williamson

The work to be performed by the Engineer under this Work Authorization #3 consists of
providing continuing engineering / construction services and management / coordination with the
County, TxDOT, SWCA, TCEQ, Highland Horizon, HNTB, CTRMA, Baker-Aicklen, PBS&J
and Halff & Associates for interim improvements on RM 620 at O’Connor Bivd; ROW /
Alignment revisions at Great Oaks Drive intersection; TXDOT, PBS&J & CTRMA coordination
at SH 45, causing additional meetings, plots/plan sheets and revisions / comments; additional
coordination / management due to length of time since project first scoped in 2004, due to
environmental evaluations, funding delays by TXDOT and Open House meetings.

MANAGEMENT/COORDINATION

A, Management. Continue additional management items as a result of an
extended schedule with the above referenced firms and entities. These items
include project management, coordination meetings, progress reports and
monthly invoicing.

ROADWAY DESIGN

Design Layouts and Details. The revision of roadway and signal PS&E at O’Connor
Blvd. connection at RM 620 for the proposed interim widening and right-turn lane from
RM 620 to O’Connor north will need to be revised to match either existing conditions or
for the proposed 6-7 lane section. This will require signal, intersection, cross-section and
PS&E revisions.

Revised field notes for the Great Oaks Drive connection will require intersection
alignment, cross-section and PS&E revisions.

TCEQ permit had to be revised due to application revisions since 2005 and a change in
the Water Pollution Abatement Plan (WPAP) and increased application fees.
Coordination / Management and file sharing with numerous entities at the RM 620, Great
Oaks Drive and SH 45 intersections.

1 05/29/09



WORK AUTHORIZATION # 3
EXHIBIT D - FEE SCHEDULE
PROJECT NAME: O'CONNOR BLVD. EXTENSION

PROJECT LIMITS: RM 620 TO SH 45 (1.4 MILES)
PRIME PROVIDER NAME: KLOTZ ASSOCIATES. ING

e —_————— e — — -
TASK DESCRIPTION SENIOR | PROJECT | SENIOR | GRADUATE | GRADUATE | SENIOR SENIOR | CLERICAL
PRINCIPAL PROJECT | MANAGER | ENGINEER | ENGINEER | ENGINEER | DESIGNER cADD
MANAGER 3 2 TECH
e e e -
12 [ 20 —
]
]
0 0 0 2 0 5 [ 20 S
$190.00 3160.00 30.00 130,00 $110.00 310000 | 512500 365.00 $65.00
30.00 $1.280.00 $0.00_ 315000 _|_51.76000 3C. 3000 31.700.00 $0.00 .
-
e ————— e ——— e e — e ———————— p—
TASK DESCRIPTION SENIOR | PROJECT | SENIOR | GRADUATE | GRADUATE | SENIOR SENIOR | CLERICAL
PRINCIPAL PRoECT | manacer | enoinesr | encieer | encineer | DesiGnER CADD
MANAGER 3 2 TECH
N .
0 24 0 0 ) 0 [ [ [ '
0 — 24 —0_ [ o 0 0 — 0 0
£190.00 $160.00 $0.00 SL;E._N ﬂLl& SM m $85.00 S85.00
3000 $3540.00 30.00 3a.00 34, 3000 50.00 2000 $260.00
-
e — F A e S—
SENIOR | PROJECT | SENIOR | GRADUATE | GRADUATE | SGNIOR SENIOR | CLERICAL
PRINCIPAL PROJECT | MANAGER | ENGINEER | ENGINEER | ENGINEER | DESIGNER CADD
MANAGER 3 2 TECH
— ]
] 2 ] 7 0 1z [] 0 0 :
] 2 ] o ] 2 0 0 [] .
$180.00 316000 318000 $130.00 $110.00 $100.00 $125.00 $85.00 $65.00
50.00 3192000 S0.00 30.00 $0.00 S0.00 000 50.00 |
-
e ——— ————— p—— — — .
TASK OESCRIPTION SENIOR | PROJECT | SEMIOR | GRADUATE | GRADUATE | SENIOR | SENIOR | CLERICAL
PRINCIPAL PROJECT MANAGER ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEER DESIGNER CACD
MANAGER 3 2 TECH |
4 [ 8 [] ] [: .
2 4 [] &
[ 12 0 2
4 [ ] 4
0 s [ 16 % 0 0 7 o
$190.00 $160.00 50.00 $130.00 $110.00 $100.00 $125.00 $85.00 $65.00
$0.00 '$800.00 30.00 3208000 | 3335000 30.00 "$000_ 3238000 30,00

PAGE 10F 4

OConner Blvd WAR) Exhidbit D xisWA2510.033%01.00 Projoct M



WORK AUTHORIZATION £ 3
EXHIBIT D - FEE SCHEDULE

PROJECT NAME: O'CONNOR BLVD, EXTENSION
PROJECT LIMITS: RM 620 TO SH 45 (1.4 MILES)

PRIME PROVIDER NAME: KLOTZ ASSOCIATES. INC -
L e
R — PP S T Ty E e T
TASK DESCRIFTION SENIOR PRCJECT SENIOR | GRADUATE | GRADUATE | SENIOR SENIOR | CLERICAL
PRINCIPAL PROJECT | mANAGER | ENGINEER | ENGINEER | ENGINEER | DESIGNER CADD
MANAGER 3 2 TECH -
5 [ [ [ o © o [ [ J
OVERALL DRAINAGE AREA MAP (Rovizo | SHEET) F F F —
DRAINAGE AREA MAPS (Rovisc2 SHEETS) r r C r -
CULVERT LAYOUTS (60%) {1 CULVERT) — [ T O [
STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (Revizo 2 SHEETS) Z [ o <
WATER POLLUTION ABATEMENT PLAN / REPORT REVISIONS 4 8 24 [] [] 4
[ 5 0 18 2 O ) 0 ) .
$190.00 $160.00 30.00 3130.00 3110.00 $100,00 512500 $85.00 $65.00 .
$0.00 $860.00 $0.00 - 03000 | sardoeo | 30.00 $0.05 $650.00 $260.00°
SUBTOTAL {FC 161)
p— "
B el— .Y ST T YT .Y T By T T BT
TASK DESCRIPTION SENIOR | PROJECT | SENIOR | GRADUATE | GRADUATE | SENIOR SENIOR | CLERICAL
PRINCIPAL PROJECT | MANAGER | ENGINZER | eNGNEER | ENGINEER | DESIGNER CADD
MANAGER 3 2 TECH -
0 [ [ 8 16 [ [ s [ ~
7] [ ] 8 1€ _0 ] 8 a '
$150.00 $166.00 $0.00 $130.00 5110.00 $100.00 $125.00 $65.00 365.00
$6.00 $1.280.00 $0.00 31.040.00 | $1.760.00 S0.00 S000 3680.00 S0.00. ,
-
S —— T B . B BT ST STyt e E———————— .
TASK DESCRIPTION SENIOR PROJECT SENIGR | GRADUATE | GRADUATE | SENIOR SENIOR | CLERICAL
PRINCIPAL PROJECT | MANAGER | ENGINEER | ENGINEER § ENGINEER | DESIGNER CADD
MANAGER 3 2 TECH
L= .
[ScELTARECUS (RoAGWAY] (FC 183 —
[TITLE SHEET / INDEX SHEET [ o 0 [ ] 0 [ ] 0 "
[QUANTITY CALCULATIONS ] 1 0 4 8 ] 0 [] a
HOURS SUB-TOTALS 0 1 — 0 T4 T 8. ) K B 6 |
LABOR RATE PER HOUR 15000 $180.00 $0.00 ~3$130.00 $110,00 $100.00 $125.00 $85.00 365,00
LABOR COSTS 30.00 $160.00 $0.00 $62000 | Sean0o $0.00 $0.00 $650.00 $0.00
UBTOTAL [FC 1631 -

PAGE 2CF 4 OConnor Blvd WASS Exivbr D xtzW:\0510.003101.00 Projoct &



WORK AUTHORIZATION 0 3
EXHIBIT D - FEE SCHEDULE

PROJECT NAME: O'CONNOR BLVD, EXTENSION
PROJECT LIMITS: RM 620 TO SH 45 (1.4 MILES)

PRIME PROVIDER NAME: KLOTZ ASSOCIATES. INC

e — e e e N, -
TASK DESCRIPTION SENOR PROJECT SENIOR GRADUATE GRADUATE SENIOR SENIOR CLERICAL
PRINCIPAL PROJECT | MANAGER | EvGINEER | ENGINEER | ENGINEER | DESIGNER cADD
MANAGER 3 2 TECH
— .
] 0
[ 2 -
FLI 2¢
28 40 —
3 10 .
—
0 158 D 0 2 0 o [ 0
$160.00 $160.00 30,00 $130.00 S11000 3100.00 3125.00 38500 500
$0.00 T49600 | 000 $0.00 $13.420.00 $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
e — —— e p——————
SENIOR | PROJECT | SENIOR | GRADUATE | GRADUATE | SENIOR SENOR | CLERICAL
PRINCPAL PROJECT MANAGER ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEER DESIGNER CADD
MANAGER 3 2 TECH
— S— .
] [ ] [ [ o 0 ) 0 ~
LA [ '
INTERIOR BENTS [AZ skowod 50 i 8 curve)
NG PLANS - -
SLABE LAY -
“PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS (Wost il varying lencths :
—_— e —— ——
[HOURS SUB-TOTALS 0 [ [] [] 0 0 [] 0 []
[CABOR RATE PER HOLR 312000 516000 | S000 513050 311000 $100.00 512500 38500 8500
[cAeoR cosTS $0.00 $0.00 5000 50.00 30.00 S2.00 30.00 5000 30.00
| S T R .

PAGE3 OF 4

OCannor Bivd WAR Exnait O 20sW:0310.00301.00 Project §



WORK AUTHORIZATION & 3
EXHIBIT D - FEE SCHEDULE

PROJECT NAME: O'CONNOR BLVD. EXTENSION
PROJECT LIMITS: RM 620 TO SH 45 (1.4 MILES)

PRIME PROVIDER NAME: KLOTZ ASSOCIATES. INC

DESCRIPTION
LABOR L
ROUTE AND STUDIES (FC11! [ 12 16 0 I []
ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES AND PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT (FG120) 24 [] — @ [] 0 0
& PHOTOGRAMMETRY (FC 1 2 [] o 12 0 0
ROADWAY DESIGN CONTROLS (FC 160) 16 30 28 [
D=SIGN (FC 151) — 16 ) 10 [
NG P, & SIGNALS (FC1€2) 5 16
183] 4 a
1 COORDINATION 156 0 12
DESIGN (FC 1 0 0 []
'OTAL LABOR EXPENSES
EXPENSES
MILEAGE (1000 ML 550
ROLL PLOTS (300 @ 51.00 300
PHOTO COPIES (8 122 x 11 500 £ 50.10 per cooy) 50
£
150
)
| 1 | | 1 1
DIRECT LABOR $79.750.00
DIR 57.750.00
$B7 500,
PAGE4QOF 4 OCornor Bivd WASS Exhiblt D xdsW:A0510.003101.00 Project |



